Requestor's Norma Address City State CORPORATION	REVIEW NIS NAME	Charter Number Only 305,757575 195 AFR 17 AM 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
$\underline{-}\underline{-}N - MO + 10$		
		$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{O}}$ , $\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{M}}$
X) Profit NonProfit	( ) Amendment	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
( ) Foreign	( ) Dissolution	( ) Mark 00
( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Reinstatement	( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation	( ) Margar ( ) Mark ( ) Other ( ) Change of Registered Agent ( ) Certificate Under Seal
(X) Certified Copy	( ) Photo Copies	( ) Certificate Under Seal
()Cell When Ready (X)Walk In   ()Will	( ) Call if Problem Walt () RPick	() After 4:30 Up () Mall Out
Nema Availability		C0628
Document Examiner		5 (da 1
Updatar	A CARGE AND A C	- 100 - 2017 /
Verifier		B
Acknowledgment		095-81/1
W.P. Varifier		

CD22021 /D0 0C1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 17, 1995

EMPIRE

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: IN-MOTION PRODUCTS CO., INC. Ref. Number: W9500008144

We have received your document for IN-MOTION PRODUCTS CO., INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6878.

Terri Buckley Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 695A00017730

95

33

ARTICLES OF INC	CORPORATION
IN-MOTION PRODUCTS Co (name of corp	
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.	
ARTICLE I - CORPO	ORATE NAME
The name of the corporation is: <u>N-MOTION PRODUCTS</u>	ORATE NAME
ARTICLE II - D	URATION
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved acco	Q.V. 0
ARTICLE III - I	
The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in ar United States and the State of Florida.	ny activities or business permitted under the laws of the
ARTICLE IV - CAP	
The corporation is authorized to issue 500	
Dollar(s) (\$ ) par value Common Stoc	ck, which shall be designated "Common Shares."
ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTER	
The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and th	te name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:
NAME ROY SEEMAN	
ADDRESS LOOONE IST AVENUE	
CTTY HALLANDALE	FLORIDA ZIP \$3009
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the	corporation is:
NAME IN-MOTION PRODUCTS CL	0., INC
ADDRESS 8251 NW ZYTH COURT	
CTTY VEMBROKE PINES	FLORIDA ZIF 33024
ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOA	
This corporation shall have <u>FOUR</u> ( <u>4</u> ) dir increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, b addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as	rectors initially. The number of directors may be either out shall never be less than one (1). The names and follows:
NAME RICHARD MACKEY	DORA MACKEY
ADDRESS 8251 NW 24TH COURT	
CITY PEMBROKE PINES	STATE FLORIDA ZIP 33024
NAME ROY SEEMAN	
ADDRESS 1000 NE 1ST AVENUE	
CITY HALLANDALE	STATE FLORIDA ZIP 33009
NAME JOYCE SEEMAN	
ADDRESS 9433 S. CHELSEA DRIV	Ε
CITY PLANTATION	

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

PAGE I

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

## ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME RICHARD MACKEY	DORA MACKEY	
ADDRESS 8251 NW24TH COURT		
CTTY PEMBROKE VINES	STATE FLORIDA	211 33024
NAME ROY SEEMAN		
ADDRESS 1000NELST AVENUE		
CITY HALLANDALE T	STATE FLORIDA	ZIP 33009
NAME JOYCE SEEMAN		
	IVE	
CITY PLANTATION	STATE FLORIDA	211+33324

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 1374 day of ApRII, 1945.

Rich (Scal) (Scal) (Seal) ne l SEAL)

ŋ

C

## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

IN-MOTION PRODUCTS Co., Inc. (name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections -3.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 1000 N.E. 1st. AVENUE

HALLANDALE FLORIDA 33009

has named Koy JEMAN

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Floren Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)

FORM 215: CERTIFICATE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PAGE 3 REGISTERED AGENT

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

FILED FITT